
MovereÂ 14km - Overall ranking
Start time : 19-10-2025 14:15:57

Results are complete

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0641 Vanden Bosch Bart M1 M35- Kapsalon Luc 00:48:49 03:30

2 0646 Boden Niki M2 M35+ SQM Running team00:49:12 03:32

3 0724 Theys Kevin M3 M35+ SQM running team00:50:15 03:36

4 0608 cooreman johan M4 M45+ 00:51:26 03:42

5 0628 Vandebrouck Geoffrey M5 M35+ Triathlon Team Limburg00:51:39 03:42

6 0658 Trappeniers Philip M6 M45+ Triatlon Lummen 00:51:56 03:44

7 0627 Aerts Andries M7 M35+ GS Running team 00:52:12 03:45

8 0653 Bex Peter M8 M35+ GS Running Team00:52:27 03:46

9 5103 Vossius Peter M9 M45+ SQM RUNNINGTEAM00:52:37 03:47

10 0637 Jans Rick M10 M35- 00:52:56 03:48

11 0630 Van der Hoeven Marc M11 M65+ 00:53:28 03:50

12 5177 Ruymen Wouter M12 M35+ Ac Alken 00:53:53 03:52

13 5009 De Rooy Andy M13 M45+ Coyote sports team 00:54:32 03:55

14 0704 Scholts Bert M14 M35+ Ac Alken  SQM 00:55:10 03:58

15 0749 Putzeys Ruben M15 M35- 00:55:17 03:58

16 0613 Hex Pieter M16 M35+ 00:55:28 03:59

17 5102 Vanden Bempt Hans M17 M45+ SQMrunningteam00:56:35 04:04

18 0614 Windelinckx Charis F1 F35- 00:56:45 04:04

19 0698 Hamonts Yente M18 M35- 00:56:50 04:05

20 0629 Boelen Pieter M19 M35- Hoeselt Run 00:57:17 04:07

21 5041 Nguyen Tien-Thanh M20 M35+ Amsrunners 00:57:40 04:08

22 0645 Leunen Jo M21 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:57:48 04:09

23 0632 Vandevelde Katrien F2 F35+ SQM 00:57:53 04:09

24 5123 Santermans Peter M22 M45+ 00:58:01 04:10

25 0607 De Prins Bruno M23 M45+ 00:58:07 04:10

26 0636 Wygaerts Ward M24 M35+ 00:58:28 04:12

27 0615 Vanmierlo Raf M25 M55+ 00:58:55 04:14

28 5124 Hiemeleers Marc M26 M65+ AC Alken 00:59:01 04:14

29 0631 Bart Sampermans M27 M35+ Dcla halen 00:59:20 04:16

30 0642 Claes Filip M28 M45+ 00:59:29 04:16

31 0741 D'AVELINO MICHAEL M29 M45+ SER ATHL 00:59:44 04:17

32 5014 Slegers Werner M30 M55+ GeTC 00:59:51 04:18

33 0705 Vangeel Piet M31 M55+ Hoeselt Run 00:59:56 04:18

34 5028 Werckx Ludo M32 M65+ ACA 00:59:58 04:18

35 0660 Slegers Gino M33 M55+ 01:00:28 04:21

36 5160 Schevenels Jarno M34 M35- TACT 01:00:47 04:22

37 5153 Raskin Lode M35 M55+ GS Running Team01:00:52 04:22

38 0699 Herlitska Bram M36 M35- 01:01:13 04:24



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 0650 Finoulst Marc M37 M55+ 01:01:53 04:27

40 0633 Van Laer Wim M38 M55+ DCLA Halen 01:02:49 04:31

41 0638 Somers Johan M39 M45+ 01:02:56 04:31

42 0634 Soenen Virginie F3 F35+ SMAC 01:03:38 04:34

43 0644 Heeren Egon M40 M35+ 01:03:41 04:34

44 0742 Loof Antoine M41 M45+ 01:03:51 04:35

45 0744 Gijsen Glenn M42 M35+ Tour Van Spaen 01:04:01 04:36

46 0753 Knapen Griet F4 F45+ VACH 01:04:08 04:36

47 5012 Requilé Philippe M43 M55+ Bokkerijdersteam 01:04:13 04:37

48 5056 Verschueren Frank M44 M65+ 01:04:24 04:37

49 5155 Baus Carlo M45 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen01:04:26 04:38

50 5185 Pauwels Jill F5 F35+ GS Running Team01:04:28 04:38

51 0649 Van Asselbergh Jorden M46 M35- GS running team 01:04:29 04:38

52 0652 Finoulst Emilie F6 F35- RCT Team Joeri 01:04:34 04:38

53 5107 Vankrunkelsven Leen F7 F55+ VACH 01:04:37 04:38

54 0624 Beunckens Johan M47 M45+ 01:04:47 04:39

55 0667 Raskin Robin M48 M35+ 01:05:36 04:43

56 0657 Duckaert Andreas M49 M35- 01:05:43 04:43

57 5045 Schroven Hilde F8 F45+ GS Running team 01:06:17 04:46

58 0602 Pirs Erwin M50 M45+ erwin.pirskelive.be01:06:52 04:48

59 0647 Stas Anouk F9 F35+ Jekkermeisters 01:07:19 04:50

60 0626 De clercq Lars M51 M35- 01:07:40 04:52

61 5007 Bauduin Ianthe F10 F35- Trenara 01:07:56 04:53

62 0703 Puelings Gilles M52 M35- GS Running Team01:08:13 04:54

63 0746 deneuker tony M53 M55+ hoeselt run 01:08:20 04:54

64 0604 Cappa Kurt M54 M35+ 01:08:21 04:55

65 0665 Arckens Geert M55 M35+ Jekkermeisters  ADD Tongeren01:08:44 04:56

66 0669 Haex Kelly F11 F35- GS Running team 01:08:45 04:56

67 5020 Drion Daniel M56 M45+ ADD Kortessem-Hoeselt01:09:00 04:57

68 0674 Vanaken Patrick M57 M55+ Gemsjogger 01:09:34 05:00

69 0693 Broux Tom M58 M35+ 01:09:40 05:00

70 0748 Daenen Renaat M59 M45+ 01:09:51 05:01

71 0625 Vossen Nathan M60 M45+ 01:09:58 05:02

72 5052 Moons Lydia F12 F55+ 01:10:02 05:02

73 0609 Kenny Coninx M61 M35+ 01:10:39 05:04

74 0639 Peeters Domien M62 M35- AVT 01:11:32 05:08

75 0606 Stulens Davy M63 M35+ 01:11:38 05:09

76 5125 Dasque Roos F13 F35+ Dcla Halen 01:13:18 05:16

77 0751 Swinnen Bert M64 M35+ 01:13:19 05:16

78 0611 Cornelissen Tom M65 M45+ FetjamB 01:13:43 05:18

79 0712 Bossens Jimmy M66 M45+ 01:13:50 05:18

80 5088 Philippaerts Greta F14 F55+ ACAlken 01:14:05 05:19

81 0659 Snellings Virginie F15 F45+ 01:14:37 05:22

82 0708 Monard Ben M67 M35+ 01:15:02 05:23

83 0747 Proost Kris M68 M55+ JMT Mol 01:15:25 05:25

84 0622 Michiels Jimmy M69 M55+ 01:15:34 05:26

85 0605 Coenegrachts Anne F16 F35- 01:15:41 05:26



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

86 5070 Massonet Marleen F17 F45+ Bokkerijdersteam 01:16:19 05:29

87 5051 Coenen Wouter M70 M35+ 01:16:26 05:29

88 0612 Umans Marcel M71 M65+ 01:16:27 05:30

89 0603 Bielen Benjamin M72 M35+ 01:17:17 05:33

90 0616 Bruyninx Iwan M73 M45+ 01:17:36 05:34

91 0745 Pauwels Greet F18 F55+ neen 01:17:42 05:35

92 0621 Schouterden Tom M74 M35+ 01:18:10 05:37

93 5037 Cammaerts Bart M75 M45+ 01:18:25 05:38

94 5043 Govaerts Kris M76 M65+ AC Alken 01:19:38 05:43

95 0620 Vesters Jarne M77 M35- 01:19:42 05:44

96 5079 Hiemeleers Sharon F19 F35+ AC Alken 01:20:11 05:46

97 0610 Parmentier Johan M78 M55+ ADD 01:20:27 05:47

98 0635 Wuyts Stefan M79 M55+ 01:20:34 05:47

99 0677 Requilé Katrien F20 F45+ TRENARA 01:20:37 05:47

100 5044 Van Zand Maja F21 F65+ AC Alken 01:20:53 05:49

101 0640 Peeters Wim M80 M45+ TTC Centrum 01:20:56 05:49

102 5182 Cabuy Paula F22 F55+ 01:21:01 05:49

103 0619 Eelen Pieter M81 M35- 01:21:10 05:50

104 0697 Dupont Jan M82 M65+ 01:22:38 05:56

105 5022 Coenen David M83 M45+ 01:23:02 05:58

106 5096 Swennen Groffils Magali F23 F45+ 01:23:19 05:59

107 0678 Vossen Christa F24 F35+ 01:25:28 06:08

108 0743 Claesen Pieter M84 M35+ Tour van Spaen 01:26:13 06:12

109 0752 Vandebroek Maarten M85 M35+ 01:26:13 06:12

110 0668 Peeters Muriel F25 F45+ 01:37:08 06:59

111 0623 Neven Amelie F26 F35- 01:38:57 07:07

112 0750 Veugen Frank M86 M55+ 01:58:51 08:33



MovereÂ 14km - Men 35-

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0641 Vanden Bosch Bart M1 M35- Kapsalon Luc 00:48:49 03:30

2 0637 Jans Rick M2 M35- 00:52:56 03:48

3 0749 Putzeys Ruben M3 M35- 00:55:17 03:58

4 0698 Hamonts Yente M4 M35- 00:56:50 04:05

5 0629 Boelen Pieter M5 M35- Hoeselt Run 00:57:17 04:07

6 5160 Schevenels Jarno M6 M35- TACT 01:00:47 04:22

7 0699 Herlitska Bram M7 M35- 01:01:13 04:24

8 0649 Van Asselbergh Jorden M8 M35- GS running team 01:04:29 04:38

9 0657 Duckaert Andreas M9 M35- 01:05:43 04:43

10 0626 De clercq Lars M10 M35- 01:07:40 04:52

11 0703 Puelings Gilles M11 M35- GS Running Team01:08:13 04:54

12 0639 Peeters Domien M12 M35- AVT 01:11:32 05:08

13 0620 Vesters Jarne M13 M35- 01:19:42 05:44

14 0619 Eelen Pieter M14 M35- 01:21:10 05:50



MovereÂ 14km - Men 35+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0646 Boden Niki M1 M35+ SQM Running team00:49:12 03:32

2 0724 Theys Kevin M2 M35+ SQM running team00:50:15 03:36

3 0628 Vandebrouck Geoffrey M3 M35+ Triathlon Team Limburg00:51:39 03:42

4 0627 Aerts Andries M4 M35+ GS Running team 00:52:12 03:45

5 0653 Bex Peter M5 M35+ GS Running Team00:52:27 03:46

6 5177 Ruymen Wouter M6 M35+ Ac Alken 00:53:53 03:52

7 0704 Scholts Bert M7 M35+ Ac Alken  SQM 00:55:10 03:58

8 0613 Hex Pieter M8 M35+ 00:55:28 03:59

9 5041 Nguyen Tien-Thanh M9 M35+ Amsrunners 00:57:40 04:08

10 0645 Leunen Jo M10 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:57:48 04:09

11 0636 Wygaerts Ward M11 M35+ 00:58:28 04:12

12 0631 Bart Sampermans M12 M35+ Dcla halen 00:59:20 04:16

13 0644 Heeren Egon M13 M35+ 01:03:41 04:34

14 0744 Gijsen Glenn M14 M35+ Tour Van Spaen 01:04:01 04:36

15 0667 Raskin Robin M15 M35+ 01:05:36 04:43

16 0604 Cappa Kurt M16 M35+ 01:08:21 04:55

17 0665 Arckens Geert M17 M35+ Jekkermeisters  ADD Tongeren01:08:44 04:56

18 0693 Broux Tom M18 M35+ 01:09:40 05:00

19 0609 Kenny Coninx M19 M35+ 01:10:39 05:04

20 0606 Stulens Davy M20 M35+ 01:11:38 05:09

21 0751 Swinnen Bert M21 M35+ 01:13:19 05:16

22 0708 Monard Ben M22 M35+ 01:15:02 05:23

23 5051 Coenen Wouter M23 M35+ 01:16:26 05:29

24 0603 Bielen Benjamin M24 M35+ 01:17:17 05:33

25 0621 Schouterden Tom M25 M35+ 01:18:10 05:37

26 0743 Claesen Pieter M26 M35+ Tour van Spaen 01:26:13 06:12

27 0752 Vandebroek Maarten M27 M35+ 01:26:13 06:12



MovereÂ 14km - Men 45+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0608 cooreman johan M1 M45+ 00:51:26 03:42

2 0658 Trappeniers Philip M2 M45+ Triatlon Lummen 00:51:56 03:44

3 5103 Vossius Peter M3 M45+ SQM RUNNINGTEAM00:52:37 03:47

4 5009 De Rooy Andy M4 M45+ Coyote sports team 00:54:32 03:55

5 5102 Vanden Bempt Hans M5 M45+ SQMrunningteam00:56:35 04:04

6 5123 Santermans Peter M6 M45+ 00:58:01 04:10

7 0607 De Prins Bruno M7 M45+ 00:58:07 04:10

8 0642 Claes Filip M8 M45+ 00:59:29 04:16

9 0741 D'AVELINO MICHAEL M9 M45+ SER ATHL 00:59:44 04:17

10 0638 Somers Johan M10 M45+ 01:02:56 04:31

11 0742 Loof Antoine M11 M45+ 01:03:51 04:35

12 5155 Baus Carlo M12 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen01:04:26 04:38

13 0624 Beunckens Johan M13 M45+ 01:04:47 04:39

14 0602 Pirs Erwin M14 M45+ erwin.pirskelive.be01:06:52 04:48

15 5020 Drion Daniel M15 M45+ ADD Kortessem-Hoeselt01:09:00 04:57

16 0748 Daenen Renaat M16 M45+ 01:09:51 05:01

17 0625 Vossen Nathan M17 M45+ 01:09:58 05:02

18 0611 Cornelissen Tom M18 M45+ FetjamB 01:13:43 05:18

19 0712 Bossens Jimmy M19 M45+ 01:13:50 05:18

20 0616 Bruyninx Iwan M20 M45+ 01:17:36 05:34

21 5037 Cammaerts Bart M21 M45+ 01:18:25 05:38

22 0640 Peeters Wim M22 M45+ TTC Centrum 01:20:56 05:49

23 5022 Coenen David M23 M45+ 01:23:02 05:58



MovereÂ 14km - Men 55+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0615 Vanmierlo Raf M1 M55+ 00:58:55 04:14

2 5014 Slegers Werner M2 M55+ GeTC 00:59:51 04:18

3 0705 Vangeel Piet M3 M55+ Hoeselt Run 00:59:56 04:18

4 0660 Slegers Gino M4 M55+ 01:00:28 04:21

5 5153 Raskin Lode M5 M55+ GS Running Team01:00:52 04:22

6 0650 Finoulst Marc M6 M55+ 01:01:53 04:27

7 0633 Van Laer Wim M7 M55+ DCLA Halen 01:02:49 04:31

8 5012 Requilé Philippe M8 M55+ Bokkerijdersteam 01:04:13 04:37

9 0746 deneuker tony M9 M55+ hoeselt run 01:08:20 04:54

10 0674 Vanaken Patrick M10 M55+ Gemsjogger 01:09:34 05:00

11 0747 Proost Kris M11 M55+ JMT Mol 01:15:25 05:25

12 0622 Michiels Jimmy M12 M55+ 01:15:34 05:26

13 0610 Parmentier Johan M13 M55+ ADD 01:20:27 05:47

14 0635 Wuyts Stefan M14 M55+ 01:20:34 05:47

15 0750 Veugen Frank M15 M55+ 01:58:51 08:33



MovereÂ 14km - Men 65+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0630 Van der Hoeven Marc M1 M65+ 00:53:28 03:50

2 5124 Hiemeleers Marc M2 M65+ AC Alken 00:59:01 04:14

3 5028 Werckx Ludo M3 M65+ ACA 00:59:58 04:18

4 5056 Verschueren Frank M4 M65+ 01:04:24 04:37

5 0612 Umans Marcel M5 M65+ 01:16:27 05:30

6 5043 Govaerts Kris M6 M65+ AC Alken 01:19:38 05:43

7 0697 Dupont Jan M7 M65+ 01:22:38 05:56



MovereÂ 14km - Women 35-

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0614 Windelinckx Charis V1 V35- 00:56:45 04:04

2 0652 Finoulst Emilie V2 V35- RCT Team Joeri 01:04:34 04:38

3 5007 Bauduin Ianthe V3 V35- Trenara 01:07:56 04:53

4 0669 Haex Kelly V4 V35- GS Running team 01:08:45 04:56

5 0605 Coenegrachts Anne V5 V35- 01:15:41 05:26

6 0623 Neven Amelie V6 V35- 01:38:57 07:07



MovereÂ 14km - Women 35+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0632 Vandevelde Katrien V1 V35+ SQM 00:57:53 04:09

2 0634 Soenen Virginie V2 V35+ SMAC 01:03:38 04:34

3 5185 Pauwels Jill V3 V35+ GS Running Team01:04:28 04:38

4 0647 Stas Anouk V4 V35+ Jekkermeisters 01:07:19 04:50

5 5125 Dasque Roos V5 V35+ Dcla Halen 01:13:18 05:16

6 5079 Hiemeleers Sharon V6 V35+ AC Alken 01:20:11 05:46

7 0678 Vossen Christa V7 V35+ 01:25:28 06:08



MovereÂ 14km - Women 45+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0753 Knapen Griet V1 V45+ VACH 01:04:08 04:36

2 5045 Schroven Hilde V2 V45+ GS Running team 01:06:17 04:46

3 0659 Snellings Virginie V3 V45+ 01:14:37 05:22

4 5070 Massonet Marleen V4 V45+ Bokkerijdersteam 01:16:19 05:29

5 0677 Requilé Katrien V5 V45+ TRENARA 01:20:37 05:47

6 5096 Swennen Groffils Magali V6 V45+ 01:23:19 05:59

7 0668 Peeters Muriel V7 V45+ 01:37:08 06:59



MovereÂ 14km - Women 55+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5107 Vankrunkelsven Leen V1 V55+ VACH 01:04:37 04:38

2 5052 Moons Lydia V2 V55+ 01:10:02 05:02

3 5088 Philippaerts Greta V3 V55+ ACAlken 01:14:05 05:19

4 0745 Pauwels Greet V4 V55+ neen 01:17:42 05:35

5 5182 Cabuy Paula V5 V55+ 01:21:01 05:49



MovereÂ 14km - Women 65+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5044 Van Zand Maja V1 V65+ AC Alken 01:20:53 05:49


